			Original Title Pag
	Tariff No. 2	25	
	Cancels		
	Tariff No. 2	24	
	of		
	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G (Name/Certificate Number of Solid V		
	(Name/Certificate Number of Solid v	vaste Collection Compan	у)
	(Registered trade name of So	olid Waste Collection Con	npany)
	NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSP SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLI IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED	NG AND YARDWAST	
	Pierce County as described in	Appendix A	
	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox	Official UT	C requests for information
	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 399	regarding o	consumer questions and/or s should be referred to the
		regarding of complaint following	consumer questions and/or s should be referred to the company representative:
	Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 399	regarding o	consumer questions and/or s should be referred to the company representative:
	Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 399 City, State/Zip Code Puyallup WA 98371-0158 Telephone Number(including area code) (253)414-0354	regarding of complaint following Name: Irmgard R Title: Controller Phone: (253)414-0	consumer questions and/or s should be referred to the company representative: Wilcox
	Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 399 City, State/Zip Code Puyallup WA 98371-0158	regarding of complaint following Name: Irmgard R Title: Controller	consumer questions and/or s should be referred to the company representative: Wilcox 0354 @wcnx.org
	Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 399 City, State/Zip Code Puyallup WA 98371-0158 Telephone Number(including area code) (253)414-0354 FAX number, if any (253)582-9564 E-mail address, if any: Irmgardw@wcnx.org	regarding of complaint following Name: Irmgard R Title: Controller Phone: (253)414-0 E-mail: Irmgardw@	consumer questions and/or s should be referred to the company representative: Wilcox 0354 @wcnx.org
ued by:	Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 399 City, State/Zip Code Puyallup WA 98371-0158 Telephone Number(including area code) (253)414-0354 FAX number, if any (253)582-9564	regarding of complaint following Name: Irmgard R Title: Controller Phone: (253)414-0 E-mail: Irmgardw@	consumer questions and/or s should be referred to the company representative: Wilcox 0354 @wcnx.org
ued by: ue date:	Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 399 City, State/Zip Code Puyallup WA 98371-0158 Telephone Number(including area code) (253)414-0354 FAX number, if any (253)582-9564 E-mail address, if any: Irmgardw@wcnx.org	regarding of complaint following Name: Irmgard R Title: Controller Phone: (253)414-0 E-mail: Irmgardw@	consumer questions and/or s should be referred to the company representative: Wilcox 0354 @wcnx.org

Tariff No.	25	•		_	0	Original	Page No.	1
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal C	o Inc G-0000	009				
		this tariff are listed bements to the tariff listefore, the issue date of age. Current Revision 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	CHECK elow in conse	SHEET cutive order. ge have issue 'O" in the rev Current Revision 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ue dates tha	at are	0 0 0 0 0 0	
Issued By:	: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date	e January 14, 2005		(For Officia	I Use Only)		Effective	e Date:	March 1, 2005
Docket No	o. TG	Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	25	_						0	Revised P	age No.			21
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-000009 Registered Trade Name(s)													
rtogiotorou rra	ao mamo(o)		Item 100	R	esidential Se	rvice Mon	thly Rates (co	ntinued on	next page)				
Rates in this ite	em apply:												
 (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less thann/a residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 													
Rates below ap	pply in the following	service area:	Pierce Co	unty	as describe	d in Appendi	хA						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	1	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	1 1	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*	Rate
	WG-R	\$11.33	4.75	Α	\$16.08	\$4.30	Four cans	WG-R	\$33.62	4.75	Α	\$38.37	\$4.30
	WG-NR	12.33	4.75	Α	17.08	4.30	Four cans	WG-NR	37.62	4.75	Α	42.37	4.30
Recycling only		n/a	5.85	Α	n/a	n/a	Five cans	WG-R	40.46	4.75	Α	45.21	4.30
One can	WG-R	13.61	4.75	Α	18.36	4.30	Five cans	WG-NR	45.46	4.75	Α	50.21	4.30
	WG-NR	14.61	4.75	Α	19.36	4.30	Six cans	WG-R	42.14	4.75	Α	46.89	4.30
	MG	9.53	4.75	Α	14.28	4.30	Six cans	WG-NR	48.14	4.75	Α	52.89	4.30
	WG-R	19.08	4.75	Α	23.83	4.30			_		1		
	WG-NR	21.08	4.75	Α	25.83	4.30					11		
Three Cans	WG-R	25.68	4.75	Α	30.43	4.30					T		
	WG-NR	28.68	4.75	Α	33.43	4.30					T		
Frequency of Servi	ice Codes: WG=Weekly	Garbage; EOWG	-Every Other	Wee	k Garbage; MG	=Monthly Garb	age; WR=Weekl	y Recycling					
		EOWR=Every	Other Week F	Recy	cling; MR=Mont	hly Recycling; I	ist others used b	y company:					
		R=with recyclin											
		-	-	-	•								
Note 1: Descri	ption/rules related to	recycling pro	gram are s	hov	vn on page 2	3.							
Note 2: Descri	ption/rules related to	yardwaste p	rogram are	sho	wn on page	24.							
* The charge in	cluded in this rate for	or recycling ar	nd/or yard v	ast	e is:								
Recycling:	\$4.75	_ A	Yard Wast	e :									
	eiving service will re			•			per month. T	he commod	lity				
price adjustmer	nt will be adjusted ar	nnually using	the defered	ac	counting met	hod.							
								Recyclin	ng service ra	tes on this	s pag	ge expire on: Octo	ber 31, 2006
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox													
		-							F# # 5			N 1 4 00	
Issue Date:	January 14, 200	5				(F. 0":::			Effective Dat	e:		November 1, 2005	
1					(For Official	Use Unly)						
Destruction TO			D-4			-							
Docket No. TG			vate:			Ву:							
<u> </u>													

Tariff No.	25	_							0	Revised F	Pag	e No.	25
	Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-000009 Registered Trade Name(s)												
		Item 10	05 Multi-f	am	ily Service -	Monthly Ra	tes (continue	s on next p	age)				
Service Area:	Pierce County as des	scribed in Appen	ıdix A										
Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service		Garbage and Recycling	Yardwaste Service	Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service		Garbage and Recycling	Yardwaste Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Ļ	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	<u> </u>	Service*	Rate
One can	WG-R	\$15.06	\$4.75	Α	\$19.81	\$4.30	Five cans	WG-R	\$56.12	\$4.75	Α	\$60.87	\$4.30
One can	WG-NR	15.81	4.75	Α	20.56	4.30	Five cans	WG-NR	56.87	4.75	Α	61.62	4.30
Two cans	WG-R	23.13	4.75	Α	27.88	4.30	Six cans	WG-R	66.87	4.75	Α	71.62	4.30
Two cans	WG-NR	23.88	4.75	Α	28.63	4.30	Six cans	WG-NR	67.62	4.75	Α	72.37	4.30
Three Cans	WG-R	33.70	4.75	Α	38.45	4.30							
Three Cans	WG-NR	34.45	4.75	Α	39.20	4.30							
Four cans	WG-R	44.50	4.75	Α	49.25	4.30							
Four cans	WG-NR	45.25	4.75	Α	50.00	4.30							
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	program are shown on page 23. Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.												
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							Recycli	ng rates on this page	expire: Oc	tok	per 31, 2006	
Issue Date:	January 14, 2005	5					Effective	Date:	November 1, 2005				
					(F	or Official U	ise Only)						
Docket No. To	G	Dat	te:			By: _							

Tariff No.	25			0	Revised Pag	ge No	27
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co Inc G-00000	09			
<u> </u>		y Service - Monthly Ra	tes (continued from prev	ious page)			
		,,	(<u>,,,,,,,</u>	•		
	s Item will apply to con vner/manager.	nmercially billed mobile	home courts where serv	vice is bille	d and paid by t	the	
		<u></u>		Data nan	tl-		
Í			Rate per receptacle	additiona	receptacle,		
İ		Type of receptacle	first pickup per month		month		
İ		32-gallon can or unit	\$7.88 A	\$3.13			
İ							
İ							
İ							
Customers	electing not to recycle	will be charged an add	itional \$.75 per unit per ı	month.			
	price adjustment of \$2		ers receiving service will The commodity price a od.			d	
			Rec	vcling rate	es on this pag	e expire:	October 31, 2006
				,g	o on and pag	. С.	.,,
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date	January 14, 2005				Effective Date	э:	November 1, 2005
		(For Official Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No. 25			0	Revised F	Page No.	28
Company Name/Permit Num	ber: Murrey's Dispo	sal Co Inc G-00000	9			
Registered Trade Name(s)						
	Itom 105 Multi	Eamily Containor Sor	vice Dumped in Com	aany'a Vahiala		
			company-owned contain			
	11011 0	Rates stated per co		101)		
Service Area: Pierce County	as described in Appendix A					
		T	Size or Type			
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable		\$ n/a				
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	\$19.07 A \$19.07 A	\$23.24 A \$23.24 A	\$26.82 A \$26.82 A	\$33.56 A \$33.56 A	\$63.96 A \$63.96 A	\$88.77 A \$88.77 A
Special Pickups	\$21.07 A	\$25.24 A	\$28.82 A	\$35.56 A	\$65.96 A	\$90.77 A
Flat Monthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a
Minimum Monthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a
Temporary Service	T 17.5	¥	* 1/2	7		¥ 1/101
Initial Delivery	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$38.00
Pickup Rate	\$21.07 A	\$25.24 A	\$28.82 A	\$35.56 A	\$65.96 A	\$90.77 A
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a
Rent Per Month	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.15 credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.19 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle.						
Accessorial charges assesse	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)					
			Recycling	service rates on	this page expire on	: October 31, 2006
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilco	X					
Issue Date: January 14, 20	005	(5.0%)	(11-20-1)	Effective Date	November 1. 2005	5
		(For Official	Use Only)			
Dookst No. TC	Data:		Dv.			

Tariff No.	25				0	_Revised Page
	/Permit Number:	Murrey's Dis	posal Co Inc	G-000009		
Registered Trade	e Name(s)					
	<u>ltem</u>	n 105 Multi-fami Non-compacte			<u>s</u>	
	Multi-family residential r	ates per containe	r for garbage	customers u	sing drop bo	x service
Service Area: F	Pierce County as described in	Appendix A				
				Size or Tvi	oe of Contail	ner
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard
Number of Red	ceptacles	1	1	1	1	\$
Frequency of p		Р	Р	Р	Р	\$
Initial Delivery	<u> </u>	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$
Rent per day		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$
Rent per mont	h	\$3.00	\$8.50	\$11.00	\$13.00	\$
Pickup Charge						
(See notes 1, 2		\$3.53	\$8.38	\$18.26	\$28.14	\$
Special Pickup	Charge Frequency of Service Codes: W=W	\$6.03	\$10.88	\$20.76	\$30.64	\$
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local government rec Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Permanent Service: If rent is be the same. If rent is not s Recycling credit/debit (if app Customers will be charged for trip. No credit will be given receptacles out for collection A charge of \$2.85 per reside complex who are on irregular	or service requested be given for particles shown, the rate shown, it is to be in the policable) included for service request for partially filled on the policies of the partial living unit were service requested.	ed, even if feverally-filled conforthe first procluded in the in this rate is: ted even if fewers. No creatill be assesse	ver container tainers. ickup and ea rate for the \$.15 credit wer units are dit will be gived to the own.	s are service ch additiona first pickup. per yard, pe picked up o en if custome er/manager	ed on a I pickup must r pickup. n a particular er fails to set
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	ı	Recycling se	rvice rates o		e expire on: Oc
Issue Date:	January 14, 2005	/F 0"	:=:=!!!= - O: !	-1	Effective Da	ate: November
		(For Offi	icial Use Only	")		
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		

No.	30
	_ Yard
\$	_ Talu
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
y	
4 - 1	- 04 0000
tope	r 31, 2006
. 4 ^	005
1, 2	005